e W

o ¥ 3 & W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

David 1. Katzen, CSB # 79090

David A. Schuricht, CSB # 62690 FILED

KATZEN & SCHURICHT

1981 N. Broadway, Ste. 340 14
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 SEP 142004
Telephone: (925) 279-3080 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Fax: 279-3081; Email: ksf@ksfirm.com SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Counsel for Deloitte & Touche LLP

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre Case No. 01-30923 DM

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC Chapter 11

COMPANY, a California Corporation, [PROPOSED] ORDER AWARDING FINAL

Debtor COMPENSATION TO DELOITTE &
' TOUCHE LLP

Federal LD. No. 94-0742640 Date/Time: September 14, 2004 (@ 1:30 p.m.
Place: 235 Pine Street, 22™ Floor, San
Francisco, CA

On September 14, 2004, the court heard the Final Application For Compensation and
Reimbursement of Expenses By Deloitte & Touche LLP (“Application”). Adequate notice was
given to interested parties. Appearances at the hearing were noted on the record. The
Application requested an award of final compensation in the amount of $8,627,779.54
(consisting of $8,604,707.10 in fees for services and $23,072.44 in expense reimbursement) for
the entirety of this case, including $860,402.23 (consisting of $859,907.40 in fees for services
and $494.83 in expense reimbursement) for the time interval from December 1, 2003, through
April 12, 2004. After considering the Application and any statements made at the hearing, and
good cause appearing,

It is hereby ordered that:

Deloitte & Touche LLP (“Applicant”) is awarded final compensation in the amount of

$8,627,779.54 (consisting of $8,604,707.10 in fees for services and $23,072.44 in expense

[PROPOSED} ORDER AWARDING FINAL COMPENSATION TO

I
PELOMTEAKYIOTE40823  Doc#:15751  Filed: 09/14/2004  Page 10f 2 /7S / %



AN A W W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

reimbursement) for the entiret)" of this case. Such final compensation award includes (/)
amounts previously awarded and paid to Applicant as interim compensation and (2) $860,402.23
(consisting of $859,907.40 in fees for services and $494.83 in expense reimbursement) for the
time interval from December 1, 2003, through April 12, 2004 (“the Incremental Award”).

Debtor is authorized and directed to pay Applicant the full amount of the Incremental Award,

less amounts previously paid.

Dated: qug{% Iy lbu\{ L&/M/L/Vlﬂ,m

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

[PROPOSED] ORDER AWARDING FINAL COMPENSATION TO 2

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP _
Case: 01-30923  Doc #: 15751  Filed: 09/14/2004 Page 2 of 2



